

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 67 OF 2005

KUMAR PALLAVI SAMIR RANJAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUMAR SAMIR RANJAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 03/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Transfer Petition is allowed in terms of the signed order.

(RAVI P. VERMA)

(ANAND SINGH

Court Master

Court Ma

ster

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 67 OF 2005

SMT. KUMAR PALLAVI SAMIR RANJAN
PETITIONER

Versus

KUMAR SAMIR RANJAN
RESPONDENT

O R D E R

This is wife's petition. We have made an endeavour if the party can somehow

compromise and live together by way of conciliation. We are informed t
hat it is not

possible for the parties to live together. This being the position, we
allow this transfer

petition. Accordingly, we transfer the case No. HMA 433 of 2004 (Kumar Samir Ranjan

Vs. Smt. Kumar Pallavi Samir Ranjan) filed by Kumar Samir Ranjan in the Court of 2nd

Joint Civil Judge, Senior Division, Vadodara, Gujarat to the Family Court
at Bandra,

Mumbai.

The transfer petition is allowed.

.....J.

(H.K. SEMA)

New Delhi;

.....J.

July 3, 2006.

(A.K. MATHUR)